## Village of Fox Crossing Board of Review

## Municipal Complex – Arden Tews Assembly Room 2000 Municipal Drive, Neenah Monday, June 5, 2023 4:30 p.m.

(must be in session a minimum of two hours)

## Agenda

- 1. Call Board of Review to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Confirmation of Board of Review and Open Meetings Notices
- 4. Select Chairperson for the Board of Review
- 5. Select Vice-Chair for the Board of Review
- 6. Verification of Mandatory Training Requirements
- 7. Verification of Adoption of Ordinance Providing for the Confidentiality of Income and Expense Information Provided to the Assessor in Objections to Property Valuation
- 8. Verification of Adoption of Policy for the Procedure for Sworn Telephone and Sworn Written Testimony
- 9. Filing and Summary of Annual Assessment Report by Accurate Appraisal, LLC and Receipt of the Assessment Roll
- 10. Proceed to Hear Objections Filed by Property Owners, if any and if proper notice/waivers given
- 11. Adjourn to a Future Date if Necessary, or Sine Die

Agendas are posted at the Fox Crossing Municipal Complex, 2000 Municipal Drive; Community Center, 1000 Valley Road; Fire Station #40, 1326 Cold Spring Road; Evergreen Credit Union, 1500 West American Drive, and Village website at www.foxcrossingwi.gov

For those individuals who require a sign language interpreter to participate in public meetings, should contact the Village Manager's office a minimum of five business days (ten preferred) prior to the meeting.